Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2014-2015 through 2018-2019

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2014-2015 through 2018-2019. Enrollment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if
you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Men

Women

Source: AAMC 11/14/2018

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

2014-2015

77
9,064
2,039
2,331
25
26,613
814
3,266
314
758
45,301

66
8,767
3,110
2,162

27

20,925
662
3,174
252
682
39,827

2015-2016
100
9,304
2,197
2,598
32
26,361
916
3,328
434
752
46,022

74
9,049
3,185
2,330

30

20,886
767
3,243
342
667
40,573

2016-2017
104
9,430
2,342
2,776
34
25,867
963
3,469
456
714
46,155

90
9,398
3,432
2,505

32

21,232
823
3,529
391
616
42,048

2017-2018
107
9,593
2,487
2,940
34
25,284
989
3,628
514
682
46,258

92
9,776
3,657
2,706

34

21,543
861
3,739
451
655
43,514

2018-2019
114
9,715
2,588
3,024
39
24,665
993
3,824
488
677
46,127

100
10,344
3,922
2,856
43
21,932
892
4,044
445
661
45,239

©2018 Association of American Medical Colleges.
This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2014-2015 through 2018-2019

Ay

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2014-2015 through 2018-2019. Enrollment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if

you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses 2014-2015 2015-2016
All American Indian or Alaska Native 143 174
Asian 17,831 18,353
Black or African American 5,149 5,382
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin 4,493 4,928
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 52 62
White 47,538 47,248
Other 1,476 1,683
Multiple Race/Ethnicity 6,440 6,571
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 566 777
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 1,440 1,419
Total 85,128 86,597

2016-2017

194
18,828
5,774
5,281
66
47,102
1,787
6,998
848
1,330
88,208

2017-2018 2018-2019

199 214
19,369 20,060
6,145 6,511
5,646 5,881
68 82
46,836 46,610
1,851 1,887
7,369 7,871
969 937
1,337 1,338
89,789 91,391

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are

only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for men and women may not sum to the Total.
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