Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2014-2015 through 2018-2019



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2014-2015 through 2018-2019. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	77	100	104	107	114
	Asian	9,064	9,304	9,430	9,593	9,715
	Black or African American	2,039	2,197	2,342	2,487	2,588
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,331	2,598	2,776	2,940	3,024
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	25	32	34	34	39
	White	26,613	26,361	25,867	25,284	24,665
	Other	814	916	963	989	993
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,266	3,328	3,469	3,628	3,824
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	314	434	456	514	488
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	758	752	714	682	677
	Total for Men	45,301	46,022	46,155	46,258	46,127
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	66	74	90	92	100
	Asian	8,767	9,049	9,398	9,776	10,344
	Black or African American	3,110	3,185	3,432	3,657	3,922
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,162	2,330	2,505	2,706	2,856
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	27	30	32	34	43
	White	20,925	20,886	21,232	21,543	21,932
	Other	662	767	823	861	892
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,174	3,243	3,529	3,739	4,044
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	252	342	391	451	445
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	682	667	616	655	661
	Total for Women	39,827	40,573	42,048	43,514	45,239

©2018 Association of American Medical Colleges.

Source: AAMC 11/14/2018

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2014-2015 through 2018-2019



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2014-2015 through 2018-2019. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	143	174	194	199	214
	Asian	17,831	18,353	18,828	19,369	20,060
	Black or African American	5,149	5,382	5,774	6,145	6,511
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	4,493	4,928	5,281	5,646	5,881
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	52	62	66	68	82
	White	47,538	47,248	47,102	46,836	46,610
	Other	1,476	1,683	1,787	1,851	1,887
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	6,440	6,571	6,998	7,369	7,871
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	566	777	848	969	937
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	1,440	1,419	1,330	1,337	1,338
	Total	85,128	86,597	88,208	<i>89,789</i>	91,391

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for men and women may not sum to the Total.